Board of Water Commissioners Silver Lake Water District Gentlemen:

Owing to pressure of other work I herewith tender my resignation as Engineer for your district.

With very kindest wishes

I remain

Yours truly,

Yours truly,

Clarence Hickey

CH:IB

SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT Snohomish County, Washington Resolution No. 5.

A Resolution accepting the resignation of Clarence Hickey as Engineer for said District and appointing Carl Klapp to fill the vacancy.

WHEREAS, under date of July 16, 1934, Clarence Hickey filed with the Commissioners of said District his written resignation, now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT, SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON:

Section 1: That the resignation of Clarence Hickey as Engineer for the Silver Lake Water District be and the same is hereby accepted and that Carl Klapp is hereby appointed Engineer for said District until further action of the Board to the contrary.

For Resolution Gunter Remer Carrie

Against Resolution Mone

Passed by the Silver Lake Water District Board of Commissioners on the 20th day of July, 1934.

President

ATTEST:

Andrew Carrie